

4 CS DJ ADJ 239/25 RITU MALIK Vs. JOGINDER SINGH KOHLI

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chand Allahwat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

As per process report defendant duly served in person on
26.04.2025.

Written statement be filed within stipulated period with advance
copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed within 4 weeks thereafter with
advance copy to other side.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial
of documents and framing of issues on 29.07.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.05.2025

At 11:20 AM

At this stage defendant appeared and apprised about today's proceedings.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.05.2025