

13 CS DJ ADJ 239-25

RITU MALIK Vs. JOGINDER SINGH KOHLI

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Kharb, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Subhash Chand Ahlawat,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
(Enrollment No. D 3165/A/2011)

WS not filed despite expiry of statutory period.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.07.2025