

8 CS DJ ADJ 239/25 RITU MALIK Vs. JOGINDER SINGH KOHLI

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chandra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. A K Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Sushil Kumar Tiwari,  
Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

WS filed on portal. Let copy of the same be served to plaintiff within a week. Replication if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.09.2025 (sr)