

CS ADJ 239/2025
Ritu Malik Vs. Joginder Singh Kohli

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chandra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for some time to file evidence affidavit
and list of witnesses.

Counsel for defendant does not object to the same.

List for purpose fixed on **08.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.03.2026